
Who are the students receiving special 
education in South Kingstown? 



Meet our studentsMeet our students

•• How many are there?How many are there?
•• What are the disabilities?What are the disabilities?
•• Where are they? Where are they? 
•• What are the demographics?What are the demographics?
•• What does parent engagement look like?What does parent engagement look like?
•• How are they performing?How are they performing?
•• Improvements, challenges and forging Improvements, challenges and forging 

aheadahead



How many areHow many are
there?there?



IEP Students - District vs. State - Ages 3 - 21
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What are the disabilities?What are the disabilities?
There are 14 disability categories under federal lawThere are 14 disability categories under federal law

Mental RetardationMental Retardation
Hearing ImpairmentHearing Impairment
DeafnessDeafness
Speech/Language Speech/Language 

ImpairmentImpairment
Visual ImpairmentVisual Impairment
Emotional DisturbanceEmotional Disturbance
Orthopedic ImpairmentOrthopedic Impairment

Other Health ImpairmentOther Health Impairment
Specific Learning Specific Learning 

DisabilityDisability
DeafDeaf--BlindnessBlindness
Multiple DisabilitiesMultiple Disabilities
AutismAutism
Traumatic Brain InjuryTraumatic Brain Injury
Developmental DelayDevelopmental Delay



District - Disability Category
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Emotional Disturbance 7.00% 8.00% 10.00% 10.00%

Mental Retardation 2.00% 2.00% 1.00% 2.00%

Other Health Impaired 19.00% 18.00% 19.00% 20.00%

Learning Disabled 32.00% 31.00% 30.00% 30.00%

Speech/Language Impaired 28.00% 28.00% 24.00% 20.00%

Developmentally Delayed 4.00% 4.00% 5.00% 5.00%

Autistic Spectrum 5.00% 6.00% 7.00% 9.00%

Other  3.00% 3.00% 4.00% 4.00%
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Students by Disability Category - December 2008 - Ages 3 - 21
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Emotional Disburbance 10.00% 8.00% 5.00% 9.00% 11.00%

Mental Retardation 2.00% 2.00% 6.00% 3.00% 3.00%

Other Health Impaired 20.00% 20.00% 11.00% 14.00% 19.00%

Specific Learning Disability 30.00% 40.00% 26.00% 35.00% 33.00%

Speech/Language Impairment 20.00% 19.00% 31.00% 27.00% 18.00%

Developmental Delay 5.00% 2.00% 6.00% 5.00% 5.00%

Autism Spectrum Disorder 9.00% 7.00% 10.00% 4.00% 8.00%

Other 4.00% 2.00% 5.00% 3.00% 3.00%
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Where are theWhere are the
students?students?
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Other Lenses to consider…..Other Lenses to consider…..

•• PovertyPoverty

•• Race/ethnicityRace/ethnicity



29% of the 702 students on IEP have F & R lunch29%204F & R of IEP Population (702 Students)

35% of the 575 students on F & R lunch have IEPs35%204IEP Students (of the 575)

15% of the 3,718 students are on F & R lunch15%575District (3,718 Students)

NotesPercentage08-09 SY as of 11-3-08

25% of the 751 students on IEPs have F & R lunch25%187F & R of IEP Population (751 Students)

33% of the 567 students on F & R lunch have IEPs33%187IEP Students (of the 567 Students)

15% of the 3,677 students are on F & R lunch15%567District (3,677 Students)

NotesPercentage07-08 SY as of 12-1-07

24% of the 812 students on IEPs have F & R lunch24%198F & R of IEP Population (812 Students)

40% of the 496 students on F & R lunch have IEPs40%198IEP Students (of the 496 Students)

13% of the 3,860 students are on F & R lunch 13%496District (3,860 Students)

NotesPercentage06-07 SY as of 12-1-06

22% of the 835 students on IEPs have F & R lunch22%184F & R of IEP Population (835) Students)

41% of the 448 students on F & R lunch have IEPs41%184IEP Students (of the 448 Students)

11% of the 3,927 Students are on F & R lunch11%448District (3,927 Students)

NotesPercentage05-06 SY as of 12-1-05

STUDENTS RECEIVING FREE & REDUCED LUNCH 



Criteria for Determining Significant Criteria for Determining Significant 
Disproportionality in Special EducationDisproportionality in Special Education

•• Risk levels for a racial group are 1% or higher Risk levels for a racial group are 1% or higher 
than national risk for all studentsthan national risk for all students

•• Risk ratio shows risk for the group in the district Risk ratio shows risk for the group in the district 
is at least 2.5 times combined risk for all students is at least 2.5 times combined risk for all students 
in the nationin the nation

•• Must be at least 10 students in the categoryMust be at least 10 students in the category
•• Specific criteria must be met for two consecutive Specific criteria must be met for two consecutive 

yearsyears
LEA must use 15% of IDEA Part B funds for early LEA must use 15% of IDEA Part B funds for early 

intervening services for general ed students Kintervening services for general ed students K--1212

















What does ParentWhat does Parent
Engagement LookEngagement Look

Like?Like?



The Special Education Statewide The Special Education Statewide 
Parent SurveyParent Survey

Measures school efforts to involve parents as one means Measures school efforts to involve parents as one means 
of improving services to children with disabilities via aof improving services to children with disabilities via a
RIDE direct mailing to all parents of RI students with RIDE direct mailing to all parents of RI students with 
disabilitiesdisabilities

2008 Results2008 Results

––Survey Participation Rate:Survey Participation Rate:
••Statewide Average = 17%Statewide Average = 17%
••South Kingstown Average = 19.83%South Kingstown Average = 19.83%

––% of parents with a child receiving special education who report% of parents with a child receiving special education who report school school 
parent involvement efforts at or above the standard:parent involvement efforts at or above the standard:

••Statewide = 28%Statewide = 28%
••South Kingstown = 32%South Kingstown = 32%



SELAC IEP SurveySELAC IEP Survey
•• To develop an understanding of parent To develop an understanding of parent 

perceptions of IEP Meetingsperceptions of IEP Meetings
•• Administered during 2007Administered during 2007--20082008
•• Survey Results:Survey Results:

–– Response Rate = 17% (82% repeat IEP, 12% Response Rate = 17% (82% repeat IEP, 12% 
first IEPfirst IEP

–– Positive Response Pattern averaging 97%Positive Response Pattern averaging 97%
–– Range from 93% (Were you asked your opinion     Range from 93% (Were you asked your opinion     

of how well services meet child’s needs?)of how well services meet child’s needs?)
–– To 100% (Were reports and IEP written  To 100% (Were reports and IEP written  

understandably?)understandably?)



Students with Disabilities
and Special Needs in the

NCLB Spotlight
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NECAP Math Scores - percentage achieving proficiency
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Post Secondary OutcomesPost Secondary Outcomes

New data collection system to look at what New data collection system to look at what 
students with special needs are doing one students with special needs are doing one 
year after exiting schoolyear after exiting school

•• Response Rates to Interactive surveyResponse Rates to Interactive survey
–– State = 51%       South Kingstown = 53.49%State = 51%       South Kingstown = 53.49%

•• Engagement RateEngagement Rate
–– State = 79%       South Kingstown = 87%State = 79%       South Kingstown = 87%



Progress,Progress,
challenges andchallenges and
forging aheadforging ahead




